

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 972/2018

Director PH Medical and Health Dept & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

M/s Praman Construction Pvt Ltd

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Bharat Saini

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.C. Mittal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

25/09/2019

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that in compliance of bench order dated 19.09.2019 additional affidavit has been filed and copy thereof has also been supplied to the other side. Office noting depicts that said compliance has not been made.

Office is directed to check and append the said documents if any.

List after one week.

सत्यमेव जयते (G R MOOLCHANDANI),J