

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 972/2018

Director PH Medical and Health Dept. & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

M/s Praman Construction Pvt. Ltd.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Bharat Saini

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

**Order**

**09/01/2020**

Learned counsel for the appellants points out that an application has been preferred in the Registry today itself, which has not been tagged with the record.

Office is directed to check and append the application, if any, alongwith the record.

List on 15.01.2020.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

Aks/-49

सत्यमेव जयते