

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 972/2018

Director, Ph Medical And Health Department,

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Praman Construction Private Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Satish Chandra Mittal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

27/11/2025

1. Both the parties are in agreement that against the order passed under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, only D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal is maintainable.
2. Considering above, Registry is directed to list this matter before the Division Bench having roster of Commercial Appellate Division.
3. An extra set is required to be filed by the appellant, which may be filed by him within a period of two weeks. After filing the extra set, the matter may be listed before the Division Bench.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J