

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 972/2018

Director, PH Medical And Health Department & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

M/s Praman Construction Private Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Priyam Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma on behalf of Mr. S.C. Mittal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

27/04/2026

Since the respondents have already put in appearance,
formal notice need not be issued.

List this case after one week in the category of 'for admission
with notice served'.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ